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CACCE Member Question
COVID-19 Speakers
I need some experts to speak to topics related to small business and COVID-19 in regards how to navigate completing loan information, regulations, and conditions, etc. along with other related topics.  Where are you getting speakers to do these types of webinars?  I've reached out to SBDC, and I'm also familiar with SCORE, Ten at the Top, United Way, Upstate Chamber Coalition...who am I missing?  Can anyone provide some suggestions
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Response
Anderson Area
My contacts are as follows:
Savannah Wilburn
SBA (Small Business Administration)
South Carolina District Office
Columbia, SC
Phone:  803-253-3121
E-mail:  savannah.wilburn@sba.gov
Website: www.sba.gov/sc

Ben Smith, Area Manager & Business Development Specialist 
Clemson Area Small Business Development Center
Clemson University
College of Business
413 Sirrine Hall
Clemson, South Carolina, 29634
(864) 710-4717
bennys@clemson.edu
Website:  www.scsbdc.com
Pamela Christopher (pchristopher@andersonscchamber.com) 
Columbus
My personal perspective: This is a time when the Chamber is uniquely positioned to be the disseminator of credible information.  While it can be advantageous to host webinars and teleconferences with speakers, you, as Chamber execs are critical leaders in your community.  I hosted a Facebook Live Small Business Summit last night and had one other presenter with me.  I recommend you become the SME (Subject Matter Expert) on all things relative to the stimulus, DR unemployment, and executive orders.


Jennifer Holcomb (jh@thecolumbuschamber.com) 
Greater Chapin
I have two contacts for you at the SBA Midlands office. The District Director is Gregg White; his email is Richard.White@sba.gov. Another contact is Angela Brewer; her email is is Angela.brewer@sba.gov.
I know the SBA is doing Webinars to walk business owners through the SBA EIDL application process. They are filling up super fast; we sent an email out to our members yesterday with a registration link and it was sold out in less than an hour. Angela told me that she would be setting up another webinar for our members, so I definitely think they will work with you.  Also - our Congressman is hosting a call today with the SBA and the Dept. of Commerce to answer questions. You may want to try to see if yours could do something similar.


Rebecca Hines (director@chapinchamber.com) 

Greater Greer



1 – SC Chamber of Commerce – Ted Pitts






2 – Columbia Chamber – Matt McCormick






3 – Greenville Chamber – Jason Zacher






David Merhib (David@greerchamber.com) 

Hilton Head Island-Bluffton

Hannah Horne, VP Small Business 

Hilton Head Island - Bluffton Chamber of Commerce

hhorne@hiltonheadisland.org 

Bill Miles (bmiles@hiltonheadisland.org) 
Raleigh
Small Business and Technology Development Center at NC State is the SBA affiliate for my region. Everyone wants to know about SBA lending.

In NC Golden Leaf Foundation has announced a loan program for disaster loans up to $50,000.

Member attorneys and accountants to answer questions about taxes and unemployment.


Janet Carr (JCarr@raleighchamber.org) 
Triangle East
I have talked with our local banks and found their experts that are willing to help.  We are doing them as referrals.  The SBA process is a 3 step process but depending on their company type there may be extra info they need to provide. 

Also help all understand that the systems are slow now but not to worry the programs are open till the end of the year.  


Mike Mancuso (mikemancuso@triangleeastchamber.com) 
Wake Forest
We are working with our Small Business Administration reps.


Ann Welton (ann@wakeforestchamber.org) 

York County Regional
We are bidding out to some of our members who have expertise in an area, for example HR.

Bernice Huskins (bernicehuskins@gmail.com) 

